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AM

CONSULTING

Local Government Councils — CEOs G6 plus City of Adelaide

AMC August 2022

Council

City of Port Adelaide

City of Marion

City of Charles Sturt
Increase in Super 2/7/22

City of Playford

City of Adelaide

City of Tea Tree Gully
CEO retiring Sept 22

City of Salisbury

City of Onkaparinga

Previous CEO

292,758

260,000

289,572.36

279,414

363,636

279,334

318,308

305,809.55

33,696

26,000

3532134

25,986

36,364

25,978

31,831

29,059.60

Basis of Super
calculation

10% on total
package

10% on cash

10.5% on total
package

9.3% on cash

10% on cash

9.3% on cash

10% on cash

10% on cash

10,514

12,000

11,500

Zero as
salary
sacrifice

22,854

Not
applicable

20,000

Total Cash, Super & Car
S

336,968

298,000

334,720

305,400

400,000

328,166

350,139

354,950.15
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Local Government Councils — CEOs Other Metropolitan

AMC August 2022

Council

City of West Torrens

City of Holdfast Bay

Campbelltown City
Council

City of Mitcham

City of Norwood
Payneham and St Peters
CPlincrease each year

City of Unley

City of Burnside

323,062

269,242.95

276,595

272,729

265,000

272,718

251,142

21,002

26,924 .30

25,723.40

27,273

24,645

27,909

25,114

Basis of Super
calculation

Minimum super
contribution base
(MSCB)

10% on cash

9.3% on cash

10% on cash

9.3% on cash

10% on cash + car

10% on cash

Car provided no

cost

12,450

12,000

10,000

12,000

6,373

7,492

Total Cash, Super & Car
S

344,064 +5 weeks leave

308,617.25

314,319

310,002

301,645

307,000

283,748
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Overview

e CPI for Adelaide for the year March 2021 to March 2022 was 4.7%

e CPl weighted average of the 8 capital cities for the year March 2021 to March 2022 was 5.1%.

* CPIfor Adelaide for the year June 2021 to June 2022 was 6.4%.

* CPl weighted average of the 8 capital cities for the year June 2021 to June 2022 was 6.1%.

* Enterprise agreements with employees at the City of Playford entitles them to an increase of 2.5% in 2022, effective 1 July 2022.
* The Local Government CEO reviews that were finalised post July 2021 were in the range 1.7% to 2.8%.

* Salary data listed is post July 2021 increases except where noted.
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