

Council	Cash \$	Super \$	Basis of Super calculation	MV \$	Total Cash, Super & Car \$
City of Port Adelaide	292,758	33,696	10% on total package	10,514	336,968
City of Marion	260,000	26,000	10% on cash	12,000	298,000
City of Charles Sturt Increase in Super 2/7/22	289,572.36	35,321.34	10.5% on total package	11,500	334,720
City of Playford	279,414	25,986	9.3% on cash	Zero as salary sacrifice	305,400
City of Adelaide	363,636	36,364	10% on cash		400,000
City of Tea Tree Gully CEO retiring Sept 22	279,334	25,978	9.3% on cash	22,854	328,166
City of Salisbury	318,308	31,831	10% on cash	Not applicable	350,139
City of Onkaparinga Previous CEO	305,809.55	29,059.60	10% on cash	20,000	354,950.15

Local Government Councils – CEOs G6 plus City of Adelaide

AMC August 2022

2

Local Government Councils – CEOs Other Metropolitan

Council	Cash \$	Super \$	Basis of Super calculation	MV \$	Total Cash, Super & Car \$
City of West Torrens	323,062	21,002	Minimum super contribution base (MSCB)	Car provided no cost	344,064 +5 weeks leave
City of Holdfast Bay	269,242.95	26,924.30	10% on cash	12,450	308,617.25
Campbelltown City Council	276,595	25,723.40	9.3% on cash	12,000	314,319
City of Mitcham	272,729	27,273	10% on cash	10,000	310,002
City of Norwood Payneham and St Peters CPI increase each year	265,000	24,645	9.3% on cash	12,000	301,645
City of Unley	272, 718	27,909	10% on cash + car	6,373	307,000
City of Burnside	251,142	25,114	10% on cash	7,492	283,748

AMC August 2022

93

3

Overview

- CPI for Adelaide for the year March 2021 to March 2022 was 4.7%
- CPI weighted average of the 8 capital cities for the year March 2021 to March 2022 was 5.1%.
- CPI for Adelaide for the year June 2021 to June 2022 was 6.4%.
- CPI weighted average of the 8 capital cities for the year June 2021 to June 2022 was 6.1%.
- Enterprise agreements with employees at the City of Playford entitles them to an increase of 2.5% in 2022, effective 1 July 2022.
- The Local Government CEO reviews that were finalised post July 2021 were in the range 1.7% to 2.8%.
- Salary data listed is post July 2021 increases except where noted.

Alweichupy

2 August 2022

AMC August 2022

94